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THIS WEEK’S LEARNING NEWS
In numeracy, we have been learning to add.

In literacy, some children have been learning 

‘Mm’ and ‘Dd’ and some of us have been 

learning the ‘ar’ sound.

In Science, we have been exploring and 

investigating star constellations.

In PE, we have been relaxing and stretching 

whilst doing yoga.

Bankhead will SOAR!



ASK US ABOUT...
1- Our sounds and common words.

2- The addition and equals symbol and how to 

add using a number line and our fingers. 

3- Creating our own star constellations. 

5- Saying the register in French.

WHAT WAS CHALLENGING

1- Some French words are tricky.

2-Adding numbers together is hard.

3-Drawing stars is a challenge.

SUCCESS - OPPORTUNITY - ACTIVE - RESPECT



NEXT STEPS/TARGETS
1- Sounds Gg and Oo. 4 letter words with the ‘ar’ sound.

2- Number stories to 10 and 20.

3- Preparing for our Nativity performance and learning our songs.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
1- Please label all your child’s personal belongings.

2- Complete all homework tasks and return to school.

3- Parents in Partnership afternoon will take place on Thursday 

18th September 2-2:40pm. We look forward to welcoming you 

into Room 2 to play and work with your child. 



IMPORTANT DATES
Wednesday 19th November - P6 to Kings Park Church for 'Christmas Unwrapped’

Monday 24th November – Room 2 parents invited to come to class at 2:00-2:40 for Parents in 

Partnership.

Wednesday 3rd December - Nursery North Pole Breakfast

Tuesday 9th December - School Christmas Lunch

Please return lunch choices as soon as possible.

Wednesday 10th December - Nursery Nativity

Thursday 11th December - P4-7 Carol Concert (AM) P1-3 Nativity Show (PM)

Friday 12th December - P1-3 Nativity Show (AM) and P4-7 Carol Concert (PM

Monday 15th December - Panto (The Wizard of Oz) in school

- Primary 1 and 2 Christmas Party (PM)

Tuesday 16th December - Christmas Service at Kings Park Church

- Primary 3 and 4 Christmas Party (PM)

Wednesday 17th December - Primary 5 and 6 Christmas Party (PM)

Thursday 18th December - Primary 7 Christmas Treat/Party

-Christmas Discos - P1-3 6pm - 7pm and P4-7 7.15pm - 8.15pm
Friday 19th December - Close at 2.30pm
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